THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1682

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE CITY OF ENDERBY GOOD NEIGHBOUR BYLAW NO. 1517, 2013

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "The City of Enderby Good Neighbour Bylaw No. 1517, 2013";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Enderby Good Neighbour Bylaw No. 1517, 2013 Amendment Bylaw No. 1682, 2019".
- 4. PART VII ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTY of City of Enderby Good Neighbour Bylaw No. 1517, 2013 is hereby amended by replacing the reference to "6.3" with "7.3" under Section 7.4.
- 5. PART VII ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTY of City of Enderby Good Neighbour Bylaw No. 1517, 2013 is hereby amended by replacing the reference to "6.5" with "7.5" under Section 7.6.

READ a FIRST time this 3rd day of June, 2019.

READ a SECOND time this 3rd day of June, 2019.

READ a THIRD time this 3rd day of June, 2019.

ADOPTED this 17th day of June, 2019.

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER